RESOLUTION NO. 2009-304 -
Adopted by the Sacramento Crty Councul

May 19 2009

ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET AND LEVYING ASSESSMENT FOR GREATER
BROADWAY PROPERTY AND BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
s (FY 2009/1 0) ‘ o :

1 BACKGROUNIID,, L

A The Greater Broadway Property and Business Improvement District ('D'istriot') as
. depicted in Exhibit A, was establlshed by the C|ty Councrl and approved by the property Y
. owners.on.July. 17, 2007 ' , ‘ .

 B. The City Council establlshed the District . under the Property and Busmess Law of 1994

... (California_Streets and_Highway Code—_Seot_lons 36600 _to 36671) and_ has prevrously o
levied assessments on property in the District to pay for |mprovements and services to -
be provided within the District, all in accordance with the: Property and Business

- Improvement Drstrrct Law of 1994

C. The Greater Broadway Property and Busrness lmprovement Drstnct provrdes for secunty
-~ and safety programs,”image “and-street-maintenance; -advocacy “and-planning with- the«g-=-—--=-
‘intent to. create a positive economic atmosphere in the Greater. Broadway Business !
corridor. Al sérvices are as defined ‘within the Managément Plan  Annual- Report,
separately bound and on file in the Crty Clerks Office, and by reference made a part of
thls resolutlon

D. Thrs year s assessments will not increase from the prevrous 'year, and are still below the |
hlghest authorrzed amount for thrs drstnct as shown on Exhlbrt B L e

o E : The Council is fuIIy adwsed in thrs matter .

- BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND THE CITY: COUNCIL

RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS

Sectlon 1. The Clty Council finds and determlnes that the background statements A
through E aretrue and correct S

Section 2. The C|ty Councrl

a) ad0pts the annual budget set forth in the FY 2009/10 Management
~~ Plan; and J , . . :
b) o levies the assessment set forth in the FY 2009/10 Management PIan

Sectron 3. Exhrbrts Aand B are part of thrs resolutron |

' Resolution 2009-304 ’, May 19,2009 Lo T



‘Table of Contents: A

" Exhibit A: District Map -1 Page : ' .

EXthIt B: FY2009/10 Dlstrlct &: Parcel Assessment -1 Page

Adopted by the Clty of Sacramento C|ty Councn on May 19 2009 by the following vote.:r

;Ayes. ’ ‘Councnmembers Cohn Fong, Hammond McCarty, Pannell Sheedy,
o ' uTretheway, Waters and Mayor Johnson. . :

,'Noes: ~ None,
| .‘Absta"inv: ‘None.” O -

h.Abse_n_t: None.

L4

" Mayor Kevin-Johnson

Attest
" Shirley Concdlino, City Clerk
"\
-

‘Resolution 2009-304 . ‘May19,2000 - 20



EXHIBIT A

 Greater Broadway Property and Business Improvement Distrié’t

PB!D Boundary o

£,
&
) .
&/ -
Y
e,

" FRANKLIN:BLVD

*Viasrammssospmmmmsm iy T —
lww»nw -

rooo 2000 4000
- :Feét‘

. JC BM 0612567

T EXHIBITB

‘1

GREATER BROADWAY PROPERTY AND BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Resolutlon2009 304 o May19 2009 S -

R



...|Property. CIassnflcatlon o

FY 2009/10 BUDGET & PARCEL ASSESSMENT

DISTRICT ASSESSMENT o
Distict - - | FY2009/10 Surplus/ FY 2009/10
S Assessment | (deficit) Revenue
. Budget E '
| Greater Broadway PBID - | $223,500. " | . $0 $223,500
PARCEL ASSESSMENT

Annual- assessment rates are based on SpeCla| beneflt recelved These speC|al
benefits have been calculated based on an allocation of program costs and a

.calculation of parcel square feet. The standard cost to the property owner is ,
-..$0.05.per parcel square foot.. Assessment rates vary based on property ¢ cIaSS|f|cat|on (see

3% per year-or the Consumer Price Index

* chart below). Assessment rates may be subject to an increase by no more than the Iesser of -

| Commercial Parcels and Resrdentlal
|-Parcels with more than Four Units

- $0.05 per year

_Rate: perLot Square Foot ‘rper_"“_Year:__ I

Religious and/or Chantable Tax-Exempt .
Parcels

Not Assessed to the Extent the Parcels

Cemetery and PUb|IC Housmg Parcels B

_Receive Property Tax-Exempt Status

$0.025 per year

ReS|d‘ent|avI ParceIS with Four Units or Less

-~ Not Assessed. .

| FIVE YEAR OPERATING BUDGET
- Annual Assessment with 3% Maximum Increase per Year

2008 2009

2010 2011

2012

- “Annual -

Assessment $226.6OQ.00-

$220,000.00

- $233,398.00

'$240,399.00 | $247,611.00

'Resolution 2009-304

© May19,2000 . .. 4



